

# V.B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No.: L51909WB1982PLC035222

P-27, PRINCEP STREET, 3RD FLOOR,  
KOLKATA - 700072

Tele-fax : 033 - 2234 9915, 2234 6937

E-mail : vbindustries1@gmail.com

Website : www.vbindustriesltd.in



August 16, 2023

**The Deputy Manager**  
**Dept. of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400 001

**The Company Secretary**  
**The Calcutta Stock Exchange Association Ltd.**  
7, Lyons Range  
Kolkata-700 001

Ref: Scrip Code BSE – 539123, CSE-10032008

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q1FY24

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 1<sup>st</sup> Quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023. The advertisements were published in English and Bengali newspapers on 15<sup>th</sup> August 2023.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website at [www.vbindustriesltd.com](http://www.vbindustriesltd.com)

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **V. B. INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

**GWAL DAS VYAS**  
**DIN: 01319377**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Enclosed: a/a

## VB INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : P-27, Princep Street, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 072  
CIN : L15190WB1922PLC035222, Email : vbindustries1@gmail.com  
Website : www.vbindustries1.com

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30th June 2023		Year Ended 31st March 2023
		Un-Audited	Audited	(Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	43.50	37.50	213.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.17	27.24	14.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.17	27.24	14.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.88	20.15	11.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	25.88	20.15	11.40
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,310.80	1,310.80	1,310.80
7	Other Equity	-	-	8,197.61
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.20	0.15	0.09
(i)	a) Basic	0.20	0.15	0.09
	b) Diluted	0.20	0.15	0.09

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 is available on the Company website "www.vbindustries1.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For V. B. Industries Limited

Place : Kolkata  
Date : August 14, 2023

Sd/-  
Gwal Das Vyas  
Managing Director

## CONTINENTAL VALVES LIMITED

CIN: L29221WB1982PLC057718  
Registered Office: 756, Anandapur, EM-Bypass, Kolkata - 700 107  
Ph. No. (033) 4019 0800, Fax No. (033) 4019 0823  
E-mail: corp@itagarth.in; continentalvalve@gmail.com

## EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	234.10	308.82	117.08	707.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	5.30	12.90	5.94	15.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5.30	12.90	5.94	15.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3.88	7.83	4.15	9.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.99	0.53	4.89	10.07
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	82.22	82.22	82.22	82.22
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted (*not annualised)	0.48	0.96	0.51	1.18

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 are available on stock exchange website [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com).

2. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on August 14, 2023.

By Order of the Board of Directors

Place: Kolkata  
Dated: August 14, 2023

Sd/-  
Dharamveer Kumar  
Director  
DIN No. 09555230

## MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

CIN: L24100G1984PLC111413  
Regd. Office: 1-5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 F Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015  
Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com

Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	1695.77	2273.12	619.64	4922.50	2436.30	2927.07	1292.97	7673.75
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	65.89	86.96	50.05	237.91	138.38	144.90	115.53	494.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	65.89	86.96	50.05	237.91	138.38	144.90	115.53	494.37
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	48.00	58.41	37.14	170.49	102.26	101.48	86.13	360.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	48.00	58.41	37.14	170.49	102.26	101.48	86.13	360.82
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1000.00	1000.00	324.90	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	324.90	1000.00
Earning per equity share								
Basic	0.48	0.58	1.14	2.65	1.02	1.01	2.65	5.61
Diluted	0.48	0.58	1.14	2.65	1.02	1.01	2.65	5.61

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of the Company ([www.medicointercontinental.com](http://www.medicointercontinental.com)).

The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on August 14, 2023. The above results reviewed by statutory auditors and who have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : 14/08/2023

Sd/-  
Samir Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03350268

## THE GANGES ROPE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L27106WB1903PLC001548  
Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, Kolkata WB 700019  
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023  
(Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Jun-23		Mar-23		Jun-22		Previous Year ended 31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income	-	760	-	-	-	-	5,658
	a. Revenue From Operation	-	760	-	-	-	-	5,658
	b. Other Income	204.92	13,727.79	-	-	-	-	13,742.93
	Total Income	204.92	14,488.15	-	-	-	-	19,401.39
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Changes In Inventories of Stock-in-Trade	-	430.43	-	-	-	-	500.43
	c. Employee Benefit Expenses	18.00	46.00	36.00	-	-	-	46.00
	d. Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	f. Other Expenses	4,992.89	243.97	71.52	-	-	-	632
	Total Expenses	5,010.89	720.40	107.52	-	-	-	1,178.23
	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(4,805.98)	13,767.74	(107.52)	-	-	-	18,223.16
4	Tax Expense	-	4,569	-	-	-	-	4,543.77
	a. Current Tax	-	6.14	-	-	-	-	6.14
	b. Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	c. Tax adjustment for Earlier Years Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	(4,805.98)	9,192.31	(107.52)	-	-	-	13,673.25
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	28.66	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(4,805.98)	9,220.97	(107.52)	-	-	-	13,673.25
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	1,47,000	1,47,000	1,47,000	-	-	-	1,47,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(32.69)	62.53	(0.73)	-	-	-	93.02
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(32.69)	62.53	(0.73)	-	-	-	93.02

NOTE:

- The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the ended 30th June, 2023.
- Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.
- The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.
- The fair valuation of investments, assets and liabilities have been ascertained based on estimates by the management.
- In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.
- Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th day of August, 2023

Sd/-  
MANJU SARAF  
DIN: 00268659

## SAHARA HOUSINGFINA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN : L18100WB1991PLC099782  
Registered & Corporate Office : 46, Dr. Sundari Mohan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 014  
Phone : +91 33 22890148/6708  
Website : www.saharahousingfina.com; E-mail : info.saharahousingfina@gmail.com

## Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	272.54	307.86	278.56	1,120.26
2.	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax and Exceptional items	48.43	61.35	59.57	208.70
3.	Net Profit for the period/year before Tax but after Exceptional items	48.43	61.35	59.57	208.70
4.	Net Profit for the period/year after Tax and Exceptional items	37.51	24.19	46.41	141.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year Comprising Net Profit and Other Comprehensive income for the period/year	38.18	24.19	47.53	144.27
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/- per share)	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
7.	Earning per Share(EPS)				
	a) Basic (₹)	0.54	0.34	0.66	2.03
	b) Diluted (₹)	0.54	0.34	0.66	2.03

Note :

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2023 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: [www.saharahousingfina.com](http://www.saharahousingfina.com).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Sahara Housingfina Corporation Limited

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th August, 2023

Sd/-  
Brijendra Sahay  
Director  
DIN 00017600

## NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED

CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271  
Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEELA ROY SARANI, Kolkata WB 700019  
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023  
(Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Jun-23		Mar-23		Jun-22		Previous Year ended 31st March 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	12,390.53
	a. Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-	-	-	12,390.53
	b. Other Income	584.61	12,328.17	43.03	-	-	-	12,390.53
	Total Income	584.61	12,328.17	43.03	-	-	-	12,390.53
2	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress & Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Employee Benefit Expenses	101.00	90.00	18.00	-	-	-	198.00
	d. Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	33.08	38.96	20.06	-	-	-	79.08
	f. Other Expenses	899.83	650.30	213.61	-	-	-	990.82
	Total Expenses	1,033.91	779.26	251.67	-	-	-	1,267.90
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(449.30)	11,548.91	(208.64)	-	-	-	11,122.63
4	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a. Current Tax	-	2,747.00	-	-	-	-	2,747.00
	b. Deferred Tax	-	10.86	-	-	-	-	10.86
5	c. Tax adjustment for Earlier Years Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	(449.30)	8,791.05	(208.64)	-	-	-	8,364.77
6	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(449.30)	8,285.98	(208.64)	-	-	-	7,859.70
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.100/-each)	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	-	-	-	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(0.90)	17.58	(0.42)	-	-	-	16.73
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(0.90)	17.58	(0.42)	-	-	-	16.73

NOTE:

- The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review' of the above financial results for the ended 30th June, 2023.
- Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.
- The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.
- The fair valuation of investments, assets and liabilities have been ascertained based on estimates by the management.
- In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.
- Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classification/disclosure.
- Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th day of August, 2023

Sd/-  
MANJU SARAF  
DIN: 00268659

## FORM NO. CA-2

[Pursuant to Section 230(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 and 7 of Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016]

In the matter of C.A. (CAA) No.136/KB/2023 Before National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench

S K Developers Private Limited

AND Amalgamating Company

S K Development Private Limited

Applicant Company/Amalgamated Company

Notice and Advertisement of notice of the meeting of Unsecured Creditors

Notice is hereby given that by an Order dated the 4th August, 2023 and corrigendum order dated 9th August, 2023 the National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("Hon'ble Tribunal") has directed meeting to be held of Unsecured Creditors of the S K Development Private Limited for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving with or without modification, the compromise or arrangement proposed in the Scheme of Amalgamation between S K Developers Private Limited and S K Development Private Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors (hereinafter, the "Scheme") pursuant to Section 230-232 of Companies Act, 2013 and other applicable provisions thereof and rules made thereunder.

In pursuance of the

